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STRAND TYPE LOCATION ELEVATION SOURCE
no, (nearest town) __(meters)
IROQUOIS- WATERTOWN PHASE
3 shore terrace East Pitcaim 283-287 Spencer (1892)
4 beach Fine 296 Spencer (1892)
h) shore terrace Natural Bridge = 244-253 Spencer (1892)
6 sand plain Natural Bridge = 238-244 This study
7 beach Carthage 232 Forster (1971)
8 beach Naumborg 228 Forster (1971)
9 washed till Huntingtonville 227 Stewart (1958), This study
10 washed till Watertown 218 Stewart (1958), This study
11 washed till Allendale 213 Stewart (1958)
12 wave-cut terraces Mannsville 195 Chute (1979)
13 wave-cut terraces Lacona 180 Chute (1979)
14 beach Taberg-Rome 143-157 Wright (1972)
(Shoreline Data from North Shore Lake Ontario)
A terrace Oak Lake 212 Coleman (1937)
B terrace Oak Lake 210 Coleman (1937)
C ferrace Pancake Hill 222 Coleman (1937)
D terrace Pancake Hill 215 Coleman (1937)
IROQUOIS-MAIN PHASE
19 col Clinton Mills  329-332 - Clark (1980)
20 Chateaugay ch. Burke 317-320 Clark (1980)
21 beach Bangor 302-305 Clark (1980)
22 delta Colton 274-277 Clark (1980)
23 beach Russell 256-274 This study
24 beach Russell 259-262 This study
25 sand plain South Colton 286 Spencer (1892), This study
26 sand plain Clarksboro 259 Spencer (1892), This study
27 sand plain Pond Settlement 244-249 This study
28 delta Harrisville 232-238 This study
29 beach Fargo 225 Buddington (1934)
30 delta Deferiet 213-219 This study
31 beach Watertown 213 Stewart (1958)
32 upper beach Lacona 174 Chute (1979)
33 beach Irish Ridge 137-140 Wright (1972)
Rome outlet Rome 140 Prest (1970)
Little Falls sill Little Falls 155 This study
(Shoreline Data from North Shore Lake Ontario)
E Iroquois level ~ Cloyne 285 Mutler and Prest (1985)
F Iroquois level ~ North Brook 274 Muller and Prest (1985)
G Iroquois level ~ Cooper 259 Mulier and Prest (1985)
H Iroquois level ~ Madoc 238 Muller and Prest (1985)
I Iroquois level ~ Round Lake 232 Muller and Prest (1985)
J terrace Oak Lake 189 Coleman (1937)




sand plain
sand plain
sand plain
sand plain
sand plain
sand plain
washed till
beach

(Shoreline Data from North Shore Lake Ontario)
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offshore bar
shore terrace
Sand Plain

Oak Lake 210
Brighton 183
Madoc 229-244
Hazzards Corners 238-244
Covey Hill 308-311
Chateaugay 299-302
Chateaugay 296-299
Burke 294-297
Malone - 293-296
Bangor 285-288
Dickinson Cen. 277-280
Nicholville 274277
Hopkinton 274-271
Parishville 283,276,270
Parishville 267-270
Russell 238-256
Russel 241-247
Degrasse 244-250
Degrasse 241-247
Russell 244247
Edwards 232-238
Fullerville 226-229
Huntingtonville 193-197
Sylvan Beach 129
Oak Lake 178
Oak Lake 168
Presquile 152
Oshawa 137
Whitby 129
Flinton 256

St. Chrysotome 226-229
Earlville 219-222
Burke Center 213-216
Malone 297-210
East Dickinson 204-207
Beechertown 186-195
Converse 186-189
Parishville 174-183
Langdon Corner 174-178
Birch Chapel  168-177
Hermon 158-174
Richville 158-161
Redwood 134-137
Lafargeville 133-136
Theresa 119-122

85-104

washed till and  Pillar Point

bedrock

Coleman (1937)
Coleman (1937)
P. Bamett, pers. comm., 1985
P. Bamett, pers. comm., 1985

Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
This study
This study, Fairchild (1919)
Clark (1980)
This study
This study
This study
This study
This study
This study
This study
Stewart (1958)
Wright (1972)

Coleman (1937)
Coleman (1937)

‘Coleman (1937)

Coleman (1937)
Coleman (1937)
Henderson (1973)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

This study

This study

This study

This study

This study

This study

This study

This study

MacClintock and Stewart (1965)
MacClintock and Stewart (1965)
MacClintock and Stewart (1965)
Stewart (1958)



86
87

shore terrace

beach

Stoney Point
Rural Hill

(Shoreline Data from North Shore Lake Ontario)
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beach

delta

delta

delta

delta

delta

delta

delta

delta

delta

delta

delta

delta

beach
beach

delta

delta

delta

shore terrace
beaches and
gravel bars

Napanee

Belleville

Waupoos
Trenton

97
91

125
112

101
94

St. Chrysostome 207-210

Chateaugay
Chateaugay
Burke Center
Burke Center
Malone
Malone
Bangor, NY

East Dickinson

Alburg
Lawrenceville
Buckton
Southville
Potsdam
Potsdam
Potsdam

Langdon Comer

Pyrites
Lafargeville
Stony Point

{Shoreline Data from North Shore Lake Ontario)

w beach
X beach
HIGHEST MARINE SHORELINE
108 beaches
109 beach
110 beach
111 beach
112 beach
113 beach
114 beach
115 beach
116 beach
117 beach
118 beach
119 beach
120 beach
121 beach

Trenton
Trenton

198-201
195-198
193-196
192-195
189-192
186-189
181-184
180-183
177-180
174-177
171-174
166-169
164-170
165-168
161-164
155-158
152-155
102-119
76-79

St. Chrysostome 160-163

Earlville
Chateaugay
Coveytown
Coveytown
Malone

Fay

North Bangor
Lawrenceville

Lawrenceville N.
Lawrenceville N.

Buckton
W.Stockholm
West Potsdam

155-158
154-157
152-155
151-154
149-152
146-149
143-146
140-143
137-140
134-137
134-137
134-137
128-131

Sutton and others (1972)
Stewart (1958)

Mirynech (1962)
Mirynech (1962)
Mirynech (1962)
Mirynech (1962)
Mirynech (1962)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

Clark (1980)

This study

This study

Clark and Street (1985)
This study

Clark (1980)
MacClintock and Stewart (1965)
Sutton and others (1972)

Mirynech (1962)
Mirynech (1962)

Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
Clark (1980)
This study
This study
This study
This study
This study



122
123
124
125
126

beach
beach
beach
beach
beach

Potsdam
Morley
Crary Mills
Heuvelton
Morristown

(Shoreline Data from North Shore Lake Ontario)

Y
Z

beach
beach

Perth
Atkins Lake

131-134
128-131
128-131
122-125
119-122

145
132

This study
This study
This study
This study
This study

Henderson (1973)
Henderson (1973)




